

City of Fayetteville, Arkansas

113 West Mountain Street Fayetteville, AR 72701 (479) 575-8323

Legislation Text

File #: 2024-216

Continuum of Care Program Renewal Grants

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE THE RENEWAL OF FOUR CONTINUUM OF CARE PROGRAM GRANT AGREEMENTS WITH THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF \$334,694.00 FOR THE CITY TO ADMINISTER PROGRAMS TO ASSIST HOMELESS FAYETTEVILLE RESIDENTS

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE, ARKANSAS:

<u>Section 1</u>: That the City Council of the City of Fayetteville, Arkansas hereby authorizes Mayor Jordan to sign the four Continuum of Care Program grant agreements with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development, copies of which are attached to this Resolution and made a part hereof, in the total amount of \$334,694.00 for the City to administer programs to assist homeless Fayetteville residents.



CITY COUNCIL MEMO

2024-216

MEETING OF JULY 2, 2024

TO: Mayor Jordan and City Council
THRU: Susan Norton, Chief of Staff

FROM: Yolanda Fields, Comm. Resources Dir./Equity Off.

SUBJECT: Continuum of Care Program Renewal Grants

RECOMMENDATION:

Staff recommends approval of the Mayor's authority to sign the renewal agreement for the Continuum of Care Program grants.

BACKGROUND:

The City of Fayetteville Hearth Program has been in operation since February of 2016. This program is funded by four annual grants. Grant AR0043 provides Permanent Supportive Housing, and grants AR0039, AR0044 and AR0071 provide Chronically Homeless Permanent Supportive Housing.

DISCUSSION:

The renewal grants are Grant # AR0039L6F012310 in the amount of \$34,672, Grant # AR0043L6F012309 in the amount of \$182,264, Grant # AR0044L6F012309, in the amount of \$37,415 and Grant # AR0071L6F012304 in the amount of \$80,343.

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT:

None

ATTACHMENTS: SRF (#3), Continuum of Care Program Grant Agreement (#4)